January 1999 1 MIC4423/4424/4425
MIC4423/4424/4425 Micrel
MIC4423/4424/4425
Dual 3A-Peak Low-Side MOSFET Driver
Bipolar/CMOS/DMOS Process  Final Information
Features
• Reliable, low-power bipolar/CMOS/DMOS construction
• Latch-up protected to >500mA reverse current

MIC4423/4424/4425 Micrel
MIC4423/4424/4425 2 January 1999
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Configuration
MIC4423CWM 0°C to +70°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC Dual Inverting
MIC4423BWM –40°C to +85°C
MIC4423BM –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC Dual Inverting
MIC4423CN 0°C to +70°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP Dual Inverting
MIC4423BN –40°C to +85°C
MIC4424CWM 0°C to +70°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC Dual Non-Inverting
MIC4424BWM –40°C to +85°C
MIC4424BM –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC Dual Non-Inverting
MIC4424CN 0°C to +70°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP Dual Non-Inverting
MIC4424BN –40°C to +85°C
MIC4425CWM 0°C to +70°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC Inverting + Non Inverting
MIC4425BWM –40°C to +85°C
MIC4425BM –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC Inverting + Non Inverting
MIC4425CN 0°C to +70°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP Inverting + Non Inverting
MIC4425BN –40°C to +85°C
Pin Configuration
8NC
2INA
OUTA143NC